
After years of negotiations, both parties have resolved all outstanding items and 
the mediator is writing supporting recommendations. It is now time to put this 
tentative agreement before our members. 

A ratification vote for Nursing Care members at Mount View Lodge Olds will be 
held onsite on October 29 between 2PM and 4PM. The precise meeting room will 
be posted in advance of the vote.

Copies of the tentative agreement and the mediator’s report will be sent by email 
ahead of the vote. Members of the negotiating team will be available during the 
meetings to provide information and answer questions.

If you have any questions, please reach out to a member of your negotiating team.

Alberta Union of Provincial Employees • 10025 - 182 ST NW, Edmonton, AB T5S 0P7 • T: 1-800-232-7284  F: 780-930-3392 • www.aupe.org

MOUNT VIEW LODGE OLDS 
LOCAL 084 CHAPTER 013 – NURSING CARE

BARGAINING
UPDATE

OCTOBER 20, 2023 
C23252

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM –  
MOUNT VIEW LODGE OLDS 
June Brogden
j.brogden456@gmail.com or 403-438-0001 

Tess (Maria Teresa) McAllister
mtesbar@yahoo.com or 403-438-0051 

Tammi Gudjonson
tgudjonson2014@gmail.com or 587-444-0113 

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
James Mitchell Negotiations
j.mitchell@aupe.org 

Michelle Szalynski Organizing
m.szalynski@aupe.org

Christine Yargeau-Becker Organizing 
c.yargeau-becker@aupe.org

Jennifer Garrison MSO 
j.garrison@aupe.org

Communications
co@aupe.org

Ratification vote scheduled 
for October 29 
Vote will take place onsite


